TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SnagFilms, LLC		111/15/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SnagFilms, Inc.	
Street Address:	1717 Rhode Island Ave, NW	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20036	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3580222	INDIEWIRE
Registration Number:	3580217	INDIEWIRE
Registration Number:	2529857	ON THE SCENE
Registration Number:	2361201	INDIEWIRE
Registration Number:	2505724	INDIEWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-1599 Phone: 202.776.1593

Email: rebecca@snagfilms.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Grunfeld

Address Line 1: 1717 Rhode Island Ave, NW

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0296 JP \$140.00 3580222

900210120

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Grunfeld	
Signature:	/Rebecca Grunfeld/	
Date:	12/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0297

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 12/20/2011